

SPORTS GRANT Academic Year 2016-17 Total grant £9,868				
Activity / Resource	Additional provision	Children to benefit	Cost	Running total
Sports coach	Lunchtime sports clubs	Children in Years 3 to 6	780.00	780.00
Additional active play equipment	Break and lunch activity	Children in Years R to 2	650.00	1430.00
Sports coach	Free after school sports clubs	Year 2 children	780.00	2210.00
Hockey club	Additional sticks	KS2 children	74.00	2284.00
Netball equipment	Provision of a new club	Children in Years 5 & 6	310.00	2594.00
Dance workshops	Dance lessons, clubs and staff CPD	Children in EYFS and KS1	1281.00	3875.00
Supply cover	PE cluster activities	All children	480.00	4355.00
Cricket coaching	6 x sessions	Year 4 & 5 children	60.00	4415.00
Skipping ropes and skipping medals	Competition and prizes	Years 2 to 6	285.00	4700.00
Hockey tournament	Hockey medals	KS2 children	75.00	4775.00
Grounds markings, goals etc	Enabling inter-school competition	All children	1005.00	5780.00
Outdoor active learning training day	Inspiring more active outdoor learning	All children	450.00	6230.00
Outdoor active learning resources	Inspiring more active outdoor learning	All children	480.00	6710.00
Books: PE	Increased range of safe practice	All children	90.00	6800.00
Books: Outdoor learning	Increased range of provision	All children	72.00	6872.00
PE equipment	Athletics	KS2 children	280.00	7152.00
Sports coaches	Gymnastics, tag rugby, net games	KS2 children	2716.00	9868.00